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GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder

0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpngRSp %

20000 200 40
7 10000 200 40

7000 200 40
- S000

8 e i
¥ ) b
-5 A8 4
g W00 200 40
% -~ 1500 800 160
& - 5000 250 50
B -700 250 50
2 500 750 150
W 4Y 250 50
300 250 50
L 20 20 50
2 250 50
.g.'
£

0.5 pohing, 8cm kogth gd,
1XTLE, 7 Wem, 45 min
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GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder

0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpng0Spy %

20000 200 40
10000 200 40

KEY B 8 8
L- 1kb ladder 1 i
1. Healthy leaf % 10 ;0 16
. = 1000 250 50
2. Diseased leaf S s s
3. Mycelia H S BN
2 7 250 50

4. NTC- H,0 £

0.5 pohine, 8cm kngth gd,
1XTLE, 7 \W0em, 45 min




500bp

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

wngoS %

200 200 40
10000 200 40
7000 200 40

’45390 7%3 4
T
2000 200 40
= 1500 800 160

= 1000 250 50
=700 250 50

1% TopMskr™ LE GO Agarcse #R0491)

0.5 pohing, 8 cm kngth gd,
1XTLE, 7 Wem, 45 min

KEY
L- 1kb ladder

1. Healthy leaf
2. Diseased leaf

3. Mycelia
4. NTC- H,0

50V
99min
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KEY
L- 1kb ladder

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder

0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpnglS %

200 200 40

‘.C.:JIF 200 :,0

25T Phyto PCR ng/ul _ |260/280 |260/230 | Rub/COI ng/ul _1260/280 260/230
8 1 selaly 72.78 129 0.59
S s, s Eslah 24.98 0.91 0.15 Onyango 123.3 1.52 1.07
om0 s Jalal 2525, 085 029 [Eslah 109.62 142 1.09
00 750 .

moa Yassir 2937, 093 024 [assir | 11996 14 08
B %0 80 Frances 77.02 1.25 0.87

OF 26.43 0.9 028  |Girima 88.55 1.31 0.89

1% TopMske™ LE GO Agarcse #R0401)

0.5 pohine, 8cm kngth gd,
1XTAE, T \Wem, 45 min
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KEY
L- 1kb ladder

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpngS %

0000 200 40

) 200 40
200 40
1 a0 150
o) 200 40
3 A0 40
1 200 40
80 160
0 250 50
20 50
S0 150
250 50
250 50
250 50
250 S50

1% TogiMiskem™ | E GO Agarose #R0491)

0.5 potine, 8am kngth gd,
1XTLE, 7 Wem, 45 min

Uncut DNA S _ Blank

\.
- g,

100V
199min




GeneRuler™ 1
0'GeneRuler™ 1
ready-to-use

b 0 0.5 1)

200
2
200
520

2000 200
1500 800

1000 250

700 230
500 750
an 250
30 250
20 250
] 250

1% TogiMiskem LE GO Agarse #R0491)

0.5 phine, 8cm kngth gd,
1XTLE, 7 \W0em, 45 min
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GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

pngRSp %

2000 200 40
10000 200 40
7000 200 40
S0 B0 150
2 4000 200 AQ

) A0 4
2000 200 40
1500 800 160
- 1000 250 50
700 250 50
500 750 150
4X) 250 50

30 250 50
20 250 50
™ 250 S0

1% TophMskor™ LE GO Agurcse @#R0491)

0.5 pohing, 8 cm kngth gd,
1XTLE, 7 Wem, 45 min

50V
99min

KEY
L- 1kb ladder



L 05 1015 20 25 3.0 3.5 4.0 Blank

100V
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KEY
L- 1kb ladder

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpngSpy %

20000 200 40
10000 200 40
7000 200 40
; 50
74000 200 4D
) A0 4

200 200 40
1500 800 160
- 1000 250 50

- 700 250 50

S0 750 150
A0 230 50
300 250 50
20 250 50
5 250 50

1% TopMske™ LE GO Agurese #R0401)

0.5 pohine, 8 cm kngth gd,
1XTAE, 7 Wem, 45 min




KEY
L- 1kb ladder

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpngoSp %

1% TopMskor™ LE GO Agarose #R0491)

0.5 pohine, 8cm kngth gd,
1XTAE, 7 Wem, 45 min

L 05 10 15 20 25 3.0 3.5 4.0 Blank

100V
45 min

v

What is the effect of Magnesium here? Discuss optimal
concentration based on product obtained.
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KEY
L- 1kb ladder

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder

0'GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder,
ready-to-use

bpngRS %

20000 200 40

7 10000 200 40
7000 200 40
400

20 250 50
7 250 50

1 R

< 4000 20

o ?'SCJI 4
g _ 2000 200 40
% 1500 600 160
g - 5000 250 50
§ - 700 250 50
2 00 750 150
e A 250 50
L 3 250 50
2
£

0.5 pohine, 8 cm kngth gd,
1XTAE, 7 Wem, 45 min

100V 45min

Sample
ID

ng/ul

260/280

260/230

Pure PCR
prod

38.68

1.69

2.45
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Sample
ID

Mulatu
Francine

Margarit
e

Elsie
Innocent
Tina-TK
Tina-P
Onyango

NA
Conc. Unit

84.2ng/ul
139.3ng/ul

122.7ng/ul

56.2ng/ul
153.4ng/ul
376.8ng/ul

98.8ng/ul
48.9ng/ul

260/28

0260/230
1.79 0.49
1.83 1.66
1.82 0.35
1.47 0.48
1.82 0.98
1.84 1.91
1.81 0.6
1.57 0.23
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1. Diseased
2. Healthy
3. Myecelia
—-— .~ . 4. NTC
M 100 bp DNA ruler
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. 1Kb+ ruler
P4 & P5. Phytophthora PCR
products
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1. Uncut RbCLa PCR
fragment

2,4,6,8,10 Msel digestion

3,5,7,9,11 Sau3Al digestion

M. 1Kb+ ruler



Samp
leID

IHcp
IHep
TKcp

TKep

NA

Conc. Unit 260/280

153.4 ng/ul
145.3 ng/ul
376.8 ng/ul

551.6 ng/ul

1.82

1.79

1.84

1.82

260/23
0

0.98

2.34

1.91

2.19

Key

EP

column
purification
ethanol
purification
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Key

0 mM
0.5 mM
1mM
1.5mM
2 mM
2.5 mM
3mM
3.5 mM
4 mM
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L1A

L1Ab
L1B

L1Bb
L2Aa
L2Ab
L2Ba
L2Bb

PCR from Quick Extraction

Sample ID

ng/ul

44.87
27.01
164.71
58.02
229.31
74.55
541.02
185.57

260/280

1.9
1.72
1.89

1.9
1.89
1.87
1.82
1.88

260/230

0.81
0.84
2.23
0.59

2.3
1.83
2.47
1.96

11t May 2016

L: 1Kb+ Ladder
A: Lambda DNA
1-4: DNA from leaf samples

L: 1Kb+ Ladder

H: DNA from healthy leaf sample
I: DNA from infected leaf sample
M: DNA from Mycelia

-: Negative control (Water)



12th May 2016

L L1A L1BL2AL2B P6 P7 _I_-_'LlA L1B L2A L2B P6 P7 Sample 260/28 260/23
- - ID ng/ul 0 0

- - L1A 32.6 1.05 0.09

L1B 104.69 1.33 0.28

L2A 79.04 1.12 0.28

L2B 63.61 1.23 0.16

L1A-L2B: Purified PCR products (Leaf samples)
P6-P7: Purified Phytophthora sample 6,7
LAMP PCR Gel PCR-RFLP RUBISCO
1A 12A L1B L2B

Alul Msel

L: 1Kb+ Ladder L: 100bp ladder
+: Positive phytophthora sample 7 L1A-L2B: Purified PCR products
-: NWC



13t May, 2015

100volts
45 Mins
L1 2 3 4 5 6w/ : v

Sample ID ng/ul 260/280 260/230

G3C 66.46 1.63 2.38

G31 110.66 1.58 2.08

G332 45.47 1.63 1.99

G33 39.94 1.76 2.04

G34 24.75 1.65 2.11

G35 26.4 1.65 1.91

G36 29.72 1.72 2.05

G337 1.83 -1.32 -0.3

G37. 18.86 1.67 1.62



13th May, 2016

GeneRuler™ 1 kb Plus DNA Ladder
bpna0Spy %
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L 0051152253354 1 L 0051152253354 L
Mg Titration mM : Mg Titration mM

= S 1% Tephlsior® LE GO Agwose ($R0491)

Sample conc. of DNA used: 185.6ng/ul. The more the conc. of DNA sample the more Mg?* required.
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First

Elution

Samples Concentration (ng/ul) | 260/280 260/230
4.1 374.3 2.06 2.09
4.2 87.1 2.04 2.18
4.3 31.7 1.53 0.3
4.4 59.5 1.93 1.53

Second Elution

Samples Concentration (ng/ul) | 260/280 260/230

4.1.1 162.2 2.04 1.81

4.2.2 14.2 1.81 1.61

433 49.6 1.54 0.44

444 58.1 1.84 1.53

41 42 43 44

—_—

Phytophthora PCR
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7000
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— 75 Mg conc.(mM): 0.5
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Group 5 |Nucleic Acid Conc. Unit |A260 |A280 |260/280 [260/230
1Y 205.5ng/ul | 4.11] 2.02 2.03 2.29
pl 249.4Ing/ul | 4.99 2.422 2.06 2.1
52 A 532.2ng/ul | 10.6| 5.247 2.03 1.99
5'7 R 99.9ng/ul 2| 1.019 1.96 2.28
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C=Control

H= Healthy
D=Diseased
M=Mycelium

G HenDae Nmea@les D IV
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750bp

Nucleic
Sample [|Acid
Group 5 ID Conc. Unit 260/280 260/230
15'2 20.1|ng/pl 1.79 0.42
2/5'7 56.1|ng/pl 1.81 0.2
3|P1 86.7|ng/pl 1.76 0.81
4/Y1 62.7|ng/yl 1.78 0.31







MgCl, Titration




Phytophthora samples MgCl2 Repeat

5A1C 5A3F 5A4A 5’1 5'2 2.0 0.5 0]
—_ Note:Mgcl2
_ titration
- . i ’ samples
- M1,M2 & M4
e repeated for
- confirmation

Nucleic
Acid
# Sample ID |Conc. Unit |A260 |A280 [260/280 [260/230
15A1C 6.8Ing/ul 0.14] 0.1 1.19 0.21
2|5A3F 71.1ng/ul 1.42] 0.88 1.62 1.25
3I5A4A 138.3ng/ul 2.77] 1.66 1.67] 1
4/5'1 16.6|ng/ul 0.33] 0.2 1.66 0.95
55'2 16.8ng/ul 0.34, 0.2 1.7 1.38]
6/5'3 0.9ng/ul 0.02 0.01 1.61 0.44
75'4 52ng/ul 1.04| 0.62 1.69 1.74
8/5'3Repeat 0.8ng/ul 0.02 0 15.18 0.58
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Conc ng/

Sample No|Sample ID ul 260/280( 260/230
1 Arsene 1 103.15 2.04 1.47
2 Urgesa 1 129.31 2.03 1.99
3 Abdi 1 50.22 2.02 1.65
4 Rose 1 71.28 2.03 1.61
5 Eunice 4 65.47 1.7 0.69
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Group 6 PCR Results

1500bp

500bp

R B T

R B S e T ey PR

1500bp ——>

500bp —>

HwnNh e

PwnhPE

Healthy
Water
Disease
Cultured

Healthy
Water
Disease
Cultured



#| Sample ID | Nucleic Acid Conc. [260/280260/230
1 Arsene 39.4 1.84 0.45
2| Urgesa 44.2 1.81 0.48
3| Eunice 38.5 1.79 1.22
4 Abdi 17.1 1.91 0.18
5 Rose 36.5 1.84 0.75
6 H,0 8.5 1.9 0.19







MgCl, Titration
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Groupb6a Groupbb  Group6c

D M D . NSl

\Y

Group6a

D

Groupbb  Group6c
M D

M D M

Nucleic Acid
Sample ID Conc. 260/280 260/230
1/6a diseased 481.4 1.73 2.01
2/6a mycelia 338.3 176 1.81
3|6b diseased 548.4 1.7 1.38
4l6b Mycelia 658.8.  1.69  1.23
56¢ diseased 4634  1.65  0.91
6/6c Mycelia 777.8 1.66 0.88
7lUnprecpd 6a control (H20) 337.6 1.74 1.55
8Unprecpd 6a diseased 401.2 1.72 1.48
9Unprecpd 6b diseased 408.1 1.72 1.5
10Unprecpd 6¢ diseased 417.9 1.71 1.41
11lUnprecpd 6¢ Mycelia 394.7 1.72 1.46

D-Diseased
M-Mycelia
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Group 5b
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